

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

FAR No.

Appeals Court No. 2019-P-1222

June Thornton, Plaintiff-Appellant,

V.

Gordon Thornton, Defendant-Appellee.

On Appeal From the Land Court

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER
APPELLATE REVIEW**

Date: 07/21/2020

Mark J. Sampson
203 Turnpike St., Suite 401
North Andover, MA 01845
BBO #552808
(978) 208-8386
mjs@marksampsonlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

 I. REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO OBTAIN FURTHER APPELLATE
REVIEW 4

 II. STATEMENT OF PRIOR PROCEEDINGS 6

 III. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 7

 IV. POINTS AS TO WHICH FURTHER APPELLATE REVIEW IS
SOUGHT 8

 V. REASONS FOR FURTHER APPELLATE REVIEW 8

 VI. CONCLUSION 12

ADDENDUM 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 30

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Bielanski v. Westfield Sav. Bank,
313 Mass. 577 (1943).....4,7,11,12

Deutsche Bank Nat’l Trust Co. v. Fitchburg Capital,
471 Mass. 248 (2015).....passim

Harvard 45 Associates v. Allied Properties,
80 Mass. App. Ct. 203 (2011)9

Merritt v. Pensco Trust Co.,
2019 Mass. LCR LEXIS 81
(Land Ct. April 30, 2019).....5,9,10

Shawmut Bank v. Miller,
415 Mass. 482 (1993)4,7,11,12

Spencer Cos. v. Chase Manhattan Bank,
81 B.R. 194, 198 (D. Mass. 1987)12

Statutory Provisions:

G.L. c. 260, § 33.....20
